OSTER aecomouuo.?? / FILED

Researching Services MAY 2 7 04 12-28 PM

12897 Colonial Dr. ® Mt. Airy, Md. 21771
Phone: 301-253-6040

Fax: 301-253-6040% SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BGARD
May 27, 2004

Secretary

Surface Transportation Board
1925 K Street, N. W.
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recording with the Surface Transportation Board is a Memorandum of Lease
Agreement dated 5/21/04 including the following parties and railroad equipment:

Lessor: Browner Turnout Corp.
Rt. 1 Box 45
Brook, NE 68320

Lessee: Louisville and Indiana Railroad
00 (Wil Ing ey Aa~x
Teffusontfle, IN Y7120

Equipment: 50, 52'6" Mill Gondolas
SFS 6000-6049, 130014-130054, NI

Please record this agreement as a primary document. The filing fee of $30 is enclosed.
Summary: Memorandum of Lease Agreement 5/21/04 between Browner Turnout Corp. as Lessor

and Louisville and Indiana Railroad as Lessee including 50, Mill Gondolas within the series
SFS 6000-6049, 130014-130054.

Sincerely,
Mary Ann Oster

Research Consultant

Enclosure
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SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

MEMQRANDIM OF LEASE AGREEMENTY

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE AGREEMENT is prade and entered into as of May
11, 2004 by and between Browner Turnout Cop., 2 Nebraska corporation (**Lessor’”) and
Louisville and Indiana Railread, a(n) Indiana corporatian (Tessee™), with reference 1o
the following:

1. Lessor has agreed so lease 0 Lesses, and Lossee has agreed te lease from Lessor
various railcars pursugut 10 one or more Schedules o the Lease to be enterad into by
Lessor and Lassee from time 1o time, all as more panicularly described in thar certain Fex
Diem Rent Agreemernt dated as of May 10, 2004 berween Lessor and Lessee (hereinafter
referred to &g the "T.ease™).

2. Pursuant to Schedule No(s). 00) 10 the Lease, Lessor has agread to lense to Lasses
and Lessee has agreed to lease fromm Lessar Fifty (503 52° 6 Mill Gordala Railcars
bearing reporcing marks and numbers indicated on Schedule A heretn, all a3 more
particularly described in the Lease.

3 The Lease shall be effective as of the uxecurion date therenf and shall be subject
w the terzes of the Lease, as providsd therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the pasties berete have sxacuted or caased this Memorandur
of Lease Agreement to be excouted as of the daie first above writren.

LESSQR: Browner Turniout Co. LESSEE: Louisville and Indiana Railroad
By: BYW
Doy
Nawe: te 1@3@’ WIZER Nsre: {eccf‘en M. Wof gner
DireCTor Of Markef
Titie: % 10EMT Title: ng
Mumarumhan of RN a9 eage 1 of'3
g-d BBSS-£LB8120%) Hedd ONINMNIH INOT enr:0r 0 92 ReW
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statE OF _NEOYas .
COUNTY OF S

2004, before me porsonally appenrad
» 10 me personally kmown, who being by me duly
of Browner Turnout Corp., an Arkansas
rarporation, that ssid instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation and sthe
acknowledged thar the execution of the foregoing instrument was tha free act and deed of said
corporaon.

GENERAL MOTARY - Stats of Netrasky
[Seal) !:3 LORI 5. GERKING . ;
s My Cemm, Exp, April 26, 2005 Fa¥.S
Notaty Public
My commission expires; &2{:. 28‘_&@_5‘_

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF CLARK

On this 25% day of May, 2004, before me personally appeased Darren M. Wagner, to me
personatly kaown, who being by me duly swom, says that he is the Director of Markering of
Louisville & ladiana Railroad Company, an Indiana corporation, that said instrument was sipmesd
on bebalf of said corporstion and he acknowladged that the execution of the foregoing
instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

"*{Saaij.:' t~ : !; :;,\g,)

an Notary Public
ROTARY MINLIC
INANA

My cnmmxmon axpires: —\UMW

Memoranduen of Railear Loase Page 203
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MEMORANDUN

LE Rl - TVIER 4

SCHEDULE A TO

DATED AS OF

1 OF ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

MAY 2}, 2004

Fifty (50) 52° 6" noip Gondola Railcars bearing the following Markings:

Morking  Number

$¥S
SFS
SFS
SFS
SF8
S¥s
SFS
SES
SF8
SFS
§FS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SF$
SFS
SFs
Ses
SFS
SF§
SF8
SFS

MENTAWID o Riiknr Leaw

6000
6001
6003
6004
6005
8006
5007
6008
6011
6012
G014
6015
6016
6018
6020
6021
6023
6024
6023
6026
6027
5028
6029
6030
6031

BESS-ELB (20%)

Merking
SF§
SFS
SF8
SFS
SF§
5F%
SFS
SFS
8F§
R
SFS
$FS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
SFS
5F§
SF8
SF§
SFS
SES
SFS
SFS

Number
6032
6033
6034
6035
6036
6037
6038
6039
5040
8041
6042
5043
6044
6045
6046
6047
6045

130014
130018
130019
130022
130024
130035
130049
130054

Hdd gNIMEag 1xaq
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